Jnﬂfylbiztﬁcﬂz

FILED MAR 67 1990

Cy 0
v f SENATE FILE gi@

A ‘o'v T
ACU}UH’ :5 &1 BY COMMITTEE ON APPROPRIATIONS

(> 9% 99857

(SUCCESSOR TO LSB 2612SC)

pPassed Senate, Daue?)" j f Q7%>Jassed House, Date ¥-/7-4% (g ;(95)

Vote: Ayeséi Nays Vote: Ayes ‘72k Nays ©O

—

Approved 2{3 !5"/‘

A BILL FOR

An Act making a supplemental appropriation to complete the GAAP
implementation schedule for the merged area schools' general
operations and to continue the ethanol truck project, and
requiring the release and allocation of previously
appropriated funds, and providing an effective date.

BE IT ENACTED BY THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE QOF IOWA:

69¢ IS

TLSB 26128V 73
mg/sc/14




e
]

~] &Y

[~ RN« I 1]

L]

21
2z
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34

amounts,
ourposes designated:

ffor recogniving additional liabilities necessary 2o

Towa Acts, chapter 1245, section 2046, for the merged aresa

Loy L

schools’ general operations:
$ 12,000,000

+ % ¢ 3 % 8 % & % s 8 8 8w 8 4 8 = b b sy s s B 2 s s s & oo bt s A s s s s S s

Sec. 2. There is appropriated from the general fund of the
state to the state board of regents for the fiscal year
beginning July 1, 1988, and ending June 30, 1989, the
fcllowing amounts, or so much thereof as is necessary, for t
purposes designated:

For ceontinuation of the ethanol truck project at the

university of Iowa:
$ 15,6380

R I T R T I I I R R T I I T T e I P S A L)

Sec. 3. The funds appropriated under 1588 Iowa Acts,
chapter 1284, section 53, subsection 1, as a result of the
certification by the governor to the department of revenue and
finance as provided in that subsection 1 shall be released to
the state board of regents and allocated to the university of
northern Iowa for purposes of that subsection 1, on the
effective date of this Act.

Sec. 4. This Act, being deemed of immediate importance, is
effective upon enactment.

EXPLANATION

The bill makes a supplemental appropriation for the fiscal
year beginning July 1, 1988, to complete the GAAP
implementation schedule for the merged area schools' general
operations and to the state board of regents to continue the
ethanol truck project at the university of Iowa. The bill
also requires the release and allocation of funds previously

appropriated to the state board ¢f regents for the university




1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35

of northern Iowa.

The bill is effective upon enactment.

LSB 26128V 73
mg/sc/14.1




MARCH 14, 1989

SENATE FILE 365

Amend Senate File 369 as foilows:
1. Page i, by inserting after line 10 the follcow-

Lt
» A

ing:

"The funds appropriated in +his section shall be

allocated to each area schocl as follows:

Merged Area I

Merged Area I1

Merged Area III

Merged Area IV _

Merged Area V 722,663

Merged Area VI ¢ 722,562

Merged Area VII 959,513

Merged Area IX 887,05

Merged Area X < i,580,165
Merged Area 1,527,99¢
Merged Area : 717,228
Merged Area XI: , 745,086
Merged Area _ 315,738
Merged Area _ 936,603
Merged Area 570,66€

Sec. . 1988 Iowa Acts. chapter 1284, section 34, subsec-
ticn 1, is amended to read as follows:

1. For state firancial aid to merged areas the amount cf
twenty-three eleven miilion fifty-five trousand three hundred
fifty-six t2378557356% dollars, to be accrued as income and used
for expenditures incurred vy the area schools during the fiscal
year beglnning July 1, 1988, and ending June 30, 1989, to bpe
allocated to each area school as follows:

a. Merged Area 176697232

512,711

Merged Area I t732%7826
636,708

Merged Area ;2455667
597,027

Merged Area : . 617653
283,295

Merged Area 73887438
665,775

Merged Area +7388+5244
665,582

Merged Area 158437493
= 883,980

Merged Area e e .. 1789674609
909, 349

Merged 3;835+94%
1,455,775

Merged 279355768
1,407,712

Merged . 537953486
661,412

WG 0~ O LR e

0 b b D (D~
LB C e v e
A

— 3
(W =N
P




rPage

1
2
3
4
S
6
7
8
g
0
8
2

foL:

[AUPR WP )
L8}

depi:
ret.
as
yee. v

198..

— s
o

a

[

WCl i
for

[
< e o

S-3243

Tara

reino

verged Area XIII ..-..

derged Area XIV ....

Merged Area XV e

Merged Area XVI ....

Page 1,
Zi0g
“rsec for

ement syst
seginning July 1.

I

Title page, line 5, by inserting a
"requiring reimbursament

in 2

-

-

. e

- . 4

P

by inserting after line 25

The auditor of state shail

nerforming examinati
. ment of commerce, the Iowa pu
and federal financl
No. 98-502, during the fiscal

1988, and ending June 30,

em,
ub.

“funds," the

~ne aucltor

~iLED MARCH

of

13,

.

followlng:
state,”.

ons of

+ e s = 8t =

be
the

blic employees’

By JOE WELSH

1989

ADOPLLT 33¢35f§§q(_ﬁ)<;;7L+%i)

al assistance,

fter the




K

iﬁlw

{
\
|
\

e
¥ :_Passed Senate, Date )

UV D Keeoraidin

“v

SENATE FILE cﬁé 5

BY COMMITTEE ON APPROPRIATIONS

(SUCCESSOR TQ LSB 2612SC)
{AS AMENDED AND PASSED BY THE SENATE MARCH 13, 1989)

- New Language by the Senate

1/f3<£;§ﬁssed House, . Date-

Vote: Ayesif77 Nays (_/ Vote: Ayes ‘T,ﬂ Nays

Approved ﬁﬁgf)f 2

Sroke 48 GUpTI

N
/’T@D@U ,Laaﬁ% ABILLFOR €5 34 NS

CHO\Pewarledl 45T prir

\\\\\l An Act making a supplemental appropriation to complete the GAAP

FHSG-

2
3
4
Frs
6
7

\&v____i_
10
1l
12
13
14
15
16
17

BE

P,

implementation schedule for the merged area schools'

operations and to continue the ethanol truck projec
requiring the release and allocation of previously

general
t, and

o

appropriated funds, requiring reimbursement gg; the auditor of
* SR AR

state, and providing an effective date.
IT ENACTED BY THE GENERAL ASSEMELY OF THE STATE OF

kewwia JHouke SR p
H\’/ “C\LP \/Cu.j& O

TOWA:

w
-

N
3




(=R = B+ B - ARV AR TV S I

e
VRN

L

[

b=

=

1
P

5
7
18
9
20
s
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
33
35

S.F. &% H.F. \

Section 1. There is appropriated from the general fund of .
the state to the department of management for the fiscal year
beginning July 1, 1988, and ending June 30, 1989, the
following amounts, or so much thereof as 1is necessary, for the
purposes designated:

for recognizing additional liabilities necessary to
complete the GAAP implementation schedule required by 1986
Iowa Acts, chapter 1245, section 2046, for the merged area
schools' general operations:
cieses e o s Cee et theesranenen Ct e et re e $ 12,000,000

The funds appropriated in this sectlon shall be

RTINS
allocated to each area school as Eollows.
SN e e T T e RN L L

1. Merged Area I = ..... ot et s et esnns 3 556,520
o S s s
2. Merged Area 11 eeaes Ces e e nr e S 692,112
e T T, e A E e B Sy e N T L T LD OIS, Tl L R e e
3. Werged Area LLL ......................... S 648,040
A T TR T i T T A AR A S S e S T s i TR T S TN T s e IR T
4. Merged Area IV ......... s eieanaaess c... $ 318.338
S. Merdelf ATEa8 V1 it iiterranitenanestaaaes & 722,663
™ i LT T oo o ot pe ot b sat B, 3%
6. MergeG Area VI . e e s 722,562 .
- b, ! g e 3
7. Merged Area VII e e e s e e e s es e s e s e 3 359,513
8., Merged Area IX s et e e S e e et et e S 987,051
i e X LYY . = b L e e o s el d e aemn oy
9. Merged Area X S osesensstasssssssacessne s 1,580,166
- =T RSP
10. Merged Area XI  ..... Gt e et e et e et $ 1,527,996
XN
11. Merged Area XII ...... N S W g S 717,528
ERENTRA..
12. Merged Area XIII ....... e raae Cieaareer e 3 745,086
= L e
13. Merged Area XIV ....... s e v ee s s esosne caae 3 315,738
14. Merged Area XV e 4 s b e e e e set e e e e e e sy . 5 936,603
Enecoioie,
15. Merged Area XVI ........ e et e arm e S 570,666
Sec. 2. 1988 Iowa Acts, chapter 1284, section 34, subsec-
L

tion 1, is amended to read as follows:

1. For state financial aid to merged areas the amount of

twenty-three eleven miilion fifty-five thousand three hundred

Eifry-six £2370557356% dollars, to be accrued as income and

used f{or expenditures incurred by the area schools during the

fiscal year peginning July 1, 1988, and ending June 306, 1989, .

to pe allocated to each area school as fFollows:




-

z23

~l

Merged Area I P e e e ot s $ Is86¢

512,711

n SRR G ST

. Merged Area Il ... eiinwneonnes “ v e e eee s e S 3772825

636,708

C. Merged Area TIII  ......c00. e bt re s e S ;245,667

597,027

Merqed Afea IV P R R L ) S 6&i7655:

293,295

€. Merged Area V et s e e TR T RPN TEr S  +7388,438

R S T KRG T -

665,775

f- Merged Area VI LA R A I N I I O I R B A L R Y I I R ) S }73887246
A - L

665,682

Merged Areg VII et s a st e e S 76437453

MR R

883,380

Merged Area IX @ ... iiierttonarcnntnanonan S 78967465

809,248

TR RCORE T

Merged Area X i e et veee. S ATEI55SET

R T

1,455,775

j. Merged Area XI  .......... e r e te e e .. 5 279357788

1,407,712

R T T A A ey

Merged Area XII ......... S i s e es s . S 153797348

661,412

- mmm

Merged Area XITI ..ttt iiniasannnnsnnnnss S *7432:-518

PR S - e %

44

fo
é
?
)

-

|

{

|

P
N O W @~ G Wm e W
[o)

*

i

|

—
ad
91
.

|

— e

s R Q-
(=3
*

o
Yore
*

-

N
b 5~ RN &
-~
3

[ S AW
L B
—

*

3%
Lo
[eal
m
fag!
-

da
(%)
S}

TR g CE T,
M. Merged Area XIV ..t euuiyusuvnensuosesenenns, S 6667628

LS B LS S

-l o
39
N=]
<
-
o
&)
39}

ORIy
n, MBI'EEd A‘:ea XV ooooooo RN ) S %7?9974;?

3% I V]
AT B + 4
o
[
3%
[ o]
-
sy

O. Merged Area XVI  .uuveouesansoseas s s e 5. 278567488
5

3ﬁ%’31 Sec. 3. There is appropriated from the general fund Of the
32 state to the state board of regents for the fiscal year

33 beginning July 1, 1988, and ending June 30, 1989, =he

34 following amounts, or 8¢ much thereof as is necessary, for the

35 purposes designated:




347,
25

W ~ A N s W

14
15
b
18
15
20
21
22
23
24
28
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35

For continuation of the ethanol truck project at the
university of Iowa:
tesesaanas Cee e seeaenaeaenns e e een Ceeees S 15,0990

Sec. 4. The funds appropriated under 1988 Iowa Acts,
chapter 1284, section 53, subsection 1, as a result of the
certification by the governor to the department of revenue and
finance as provided in that subsection 1 shall be released to
the state board of regents and allocated to the university of
northern Iowa for purposes of that subsection 1, on the
effective date of this Act.

ESF. 5. The auditor of state shall be reimbursed for

S
performing examinations of the department of commerce, the
R

L RN RN

Iowa public employees' retirement system, and federal

financial assistance, as defined in Pub. L. No. 98-502, during
E ROENI

the fiscal year beginning July 1, 1988, and ending June 30,
1989,
L]

Sec. 6. This Act, being deemed of immediate importance, is
effective upon enactment.

SF 369
ng/cc/26

ar
i




H_

H—-

LI OWOM IO W

| L S )

' , '.Q
- -

[SUpr—
[T +)

?O

H—

SE CLIP ESEEET MARCH Z7, 138% Page 25
SENATE FILE 369

3559

Amend Senate File 369 as amended, passed, and
reprinted by the Senate, as follows:

i. By striking pagqe 2, line 31 tihrough page 3,

line 3.
2. Title page, line 3, by striking the words "and

to continue the ethanol truck

By

1989

fh.f

TILED MARCH 23

SR )

SBNATE F LE

3559

-1
AN

3596
Amenrd Senate

LY e
I 1.‘.(..'(.- D

File 369, as

project”.
COMMITTEE ON APPROPRIATIONS
JOCHUM of Dubuque, Chairperson

369

amended, passed, and

reprinted by the Senate as follows:

1. Page 3, by inserting a
ollowing:
"Sec.
1989,

Sec.

&
i

is amended by striking
Section 312.24,

Section 312.24,

fter line 16 the
subsection 1, Code
the subsection.

subsection 2, Code 1988,

15 amended to read as follows:

2.
allotments provideé for 1in
for the fiscal year period
ending June 33, 1989 18990,
transportation one hundred

road use tax fund from revenue credited
under section 423.24,
The state deparimentc
shail expend the moneys to carrcy out
ided For

iand and _other

fund

M 1t
[

use tax
paragraph .
trails developUEnt plan prov
ang to acquire

The treasurer of state,
section 212.2,
beginning July
tc the state department
thoussand dollars

before making the

shall credit

1, 1988, and
ot

the

roac

from
to the

subsecticn 1,
nf transportat:
:ew1dn
IIRL2

c"

DLCGGI

parts Of existing recrea

tional

e

Lo

not limited o, the

Cecar Valley n:ru

Heritage trail,

the Grundy county

!la

the Comet

trail as provided in se

OI

]
Cli

subsection 2.°
2. Titie page, line
wor¢ "funds,"” the following:

appropriated for

=4
-t

23

i
:,' 1

3586 FILED

MARC

P

198¢
: I|/' :I DR

o
B

\:

e
DI

_-.I
In'
Pt
VAR

-~

)\

-
0

by

recreational
By




HOUSLE CLi¢ SHEET

SENATE PILE 369

H-3697

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18

Amend Senate File 369 as follows:

1. Page 3, by inserting after line 16 the
following:

"Sec, . Section 8.31, unnumbered paragraph 3,
Code 1989, 1s amended to read as follows:

Allotments of appropriations made for equipment,
land, permanent improvements, and other capital
projects may, however, be allotted in one amount by
major classes or projects for which they are
expendable without regard to quarterly periods. For
fiscal years beginning on or after July 1, 1989,
allotments of appropriations for equipment, land,
permanent improvements, and other capital projects,
except where contracts have been entered into with
regard to the acquisition or project prior to July 1,
1989, shall not be allotted in one amount but shall be
allotted at quarterly periods as provided in this

section."

By PETERSON of Carroll
HARBOR of Mills

H-3697 FILED MARCH 29, 1989

: - AN | i
Loyt s ) \\;;:. SR I

PR i - . -+ ,-!,-,/-“_ ./




SENATE CLIP SHEET APRIL 24, 1988 Page 13

=

HOUSE AMENDMENT TO
SENATE FILE 369

’ 3849
Amend Senate File 369 as follows:

1. Page 3, by inserting after line 16 the
fellowing:

"Sec. . Secticn 8.31, unnumbered paragraph 3,
Code 1989, is amende¢ to read as foilows:

Allotments of appropriations made for eguipment,
land, permanent improvements, and other capital
projects may, nowever, be allotted in one amcunt by
major classes or prcjects for which they are
expendable without regard to quarterly perizsds. For
fiscal years beglaning cn or after July 1, 1989,
gllotments of appropriations for equipment, land,
permanent improvements, and other capitali projects,
except where contracts have been entered into with
regard to the acquisition or project drior to July i, N
1989, shall not be allctted in one amount but shall be »
allotted at guarterly pericds as provided in this :
section.”

2. Page 3, by ilnserting after line 16 the
following:

"Sec. . Section 312.2a, subsection i, Code -
1989, is amended by striking the subsection.

Sec. __ . Section 312.2A, subsection 2, Code 1989,

4 is amended to read as foilows:

f 2, The treasurer of state, before making the
allotments provided for 1a section 312.2, shall credit

27 for the fiscal year period beginning July 1, 1988, and

28 ending June 30, 1989 1990, to the state department of

29 transportation one hundred thousand dollars from the

30 road use tax fund from revenue credited to the recad

31 use tax fund under section 423.24, subsection 1,

32 paragraph "b". The state depar:iment of transvortaticn

33 shall expend the moneys to carry out the statewide

34 trails development plan provided for in section 11iif.2

a0 39 and to acquire land and other property Lo complete

36 parts of existing recreaticnai trails including, but

37 not iimited to, the Cedar Valley nature trail, the

38 Heritage trail, tnhe Grundy county nature trail, and

39 the Comet trail as provided 1n section 111F.2,

40 subsection 3."

b 3. Titile page, line 5, by inserting after the

42 word "funds," the followlng: ‘"relating to moneys

43 appropriated for recreational trails,"”.

44 4, 3By renumbering relettering, or redesignating

45 and correcting internal references as necessary.
RECEIVED FROM THE HOUSL

5-3849  FILED APRIL 21, 1989 dN U(j\ CC/
3 pee i VT o l » i;
& \iar Dl AT pist) e w\ym H of\%’l

§
[ Lt :

WO~ O s LD

-

]

— et |4
Wl B

r

— -

¥
[o)]

-

-

s
w

SO RN IR LW
w N O

g,




SENATE FPILE 369
S-3867 -
1 amend the House amendment, S-3849, to Senate File
2 369, as amended, passed and reprinted by the Senate as
‘3 follows:
4 L. Page 1, by striking lines 19 through 43.
By JOE WELSH

S-3867 FILED APRIL 24, 1989

‘fﬁf}_l}—ékf}gﬂ UDHﬁﬁ§> ~Hﬂ1€i£0h~ii)%%ECQW§uﬁ%£ﬁ;:
L{:—&S aq G)] Uztoévgg' gl ~

S-3967 SENATE FILE 3 4 . 2869
- Q)
1 Amend ghe House amendment, $5-3849, to Senate File 369 éF)r77
2 as amended, passed and reprinted by the Senate as follows:
2 1, Page 1, by striking iines 35 through 40 and
4

inserting the following: ",
By EMIL J. HUSAK
8ERL E. PRIEBE

5-3967 EILED APRIL 27, 1989

Ot chordix y-2¢- ¢4 (p1TIO)

T T GENATE AMENDMENT TO HOUSE AMENDMENT TO SENATE FILE 369 .
BH-4339 '
1 Amend the House amendment, 8-3849, to Senate File
2 369, as amended, passed and reprinted by the senate as

3 follows:

4 1. Page 1, by striking lines 19 through 43.

RECEIVED FROM THE SENATE
§-4339 FILED APRIL 28, 1989 k¥§LLb2“nyhﬂJ¢Y?kau{f;t78?

(p1172)



SPNATE F11E 169

AN RCT
MAKTYNG & SUPPLEMENTAL APPROPRIATION TO COMPLETE THE GARP
IMPLEMENTATION SCHEDULE FOR THE MERGED AREA SCHOOLS' GENERAL
OPERATIONS AHD TO CONTENUL THE ETHEANOL TRUCK PROJECT, AND
ARCQUIRING THL RELZASE AND ALLOCATION OF PREVIOQUSLY
APPROPRIATED FUNDS, REQUIRING REIMBURSEMENT TOR THE AUDITOR
GF STATE, AND PROVIDING AN ZFFECTIVE DATE.

BE IT ENACTED BY THE GENERAL ASSIMILY OF THE STATE OF IQWA:

Section 1. There is apprepriated from the general fund of
the state to the department of management for the fiscal year
beginning July 1, 1988, and ending June 30, 1989, the
following arpunts, or so much thereof as 1§ necessary, for the
purposes desigrated:

For recognizing additional liabilities necessary to
cemplete the GAAP i1mplementatict schedule required by 1986
Jowa Acts, chapter 1245, sectlorn 2046, for the merged area
schools' general cperations:

$ 12,000,000

The funds appropriated in this seecti shall be allocated

each area school as follows:

1. HMerged Area PN 556,520

2. Merged Atea 691,112

Merged Area 6A8,040
Merged Area 318, Ve
Kerged frea T2, 602
Merged Area F22,9027
Merged Aree us9,%13
Merged ~Area usgy,0nl
Merged Aree W 1,580,115
10, Merged Arca X! 5 L,%2i,596
1:. Meceaged Area Xil s TLE, 28

Senate File 369, p. 2

L2, Merged Area 745,086

13, Merged Area X 215,738

13, Merged Arca XV PN 936,603

1%, Merged Areca W1 %30,666

Sec. 2. 1988 lowa acts, chapter 1284, section 34, subsec-
tien 1, is amended to ra2ad as foilows:

1. For state financial aild to mecrged areas the arount of

tuspty-theee eleven miilion fifty-five thousand theee hundred

fifty-s1x ¢2376557356% dotlars, to be accrued as inceme and
used for expenditures incurtred by the area schools during the
fiscal year begianing July 1, 1988, and ending June 30, 989,
to be allocated tc each area schodl as follows:
a. Merged Area 178697231
512,711
Merged ¥7397:820
636,708
Merged .- 17245768673
592,027
Herged . 137653

Merged R +736087438
£65,775
Merged z 1736887244
665,682
Merged 170437493
883,980
Merged 1,8967468

Mecced Area

Merced Area

Merced Area

Mercen Area




senate Pile 369, p. 3

685,437

M. Merged Arva IV Lo P - 64637649
290,832
n. Merced Area XV e e 8 1759945
842,814
0., Merqged Area XVD L. e e.. 3 tw967498

Ba%,142
$ec. 3. There is appropriated from the gene-zal fund nl the
state to the stale board of regents Eor Lhe fiscal yeat
weginning July 1, 1988, and ¢nding June 30, 1989, the
following amourts, or so much shereof as is necessary, for the
purposes designated:

Fise continudt.on of the ethanal btruck peaject at the
univers:ty of lowa:

SR I I 3 15,000

Sec. 4. The funds aperopriated under 1988 lowa ACtS,
chapter 1284, section 33, subsection 1, as a result of the
cortif.cation by the governur to the department ot ravenue aed
finance as provided In tnat subsectica 1 shal) be released to
the state board of regents and allocated to the university of
norinetn Jowa fcr ourpnses of that subsection 1, on the
effective date OfF %his Act.

Sec. 5. The auditor of state snall ce reirbursed ro:
performing examinations of the department af commerce, the
lowa public employees’ relirement system. and federal
firancial assistance, as defined in Pub. &, Ho. 96-%502. during
the fiscal year beginning July 1, 1988, and ending June 30,
1989.

Soc. 6. Section 8.3:, unpumueced paragraph 3, Code 1989,
15 amended to cead as tollows:

sllotments of appropriations nade for eqguipmernt. lané,
permanent improvement s, ang nther capital proiects May,
howewe:, be allctted in sn2 amount by malor classes or
projects tor which they are expendable without regacd be

gquatzetly prricds. For flsocal years begiomng an Dy atter

Senate FLla 363, P

gu;y_lﬂ_l9§9,_g}{ptmgngs_gfrappqurlaglugs_foi eguipment
Lagel, perranent iMproVEMants, any vinei Gapitai projecti
excrpt where _conizects bave becn entefed inta with reqacd
the acguisilion ot project priot to July o, 1989, shall not be
allotted in _one amount but_shall be allotted ac gureterly
periods a; provided iy this section.

Sec. ?. This Act, being deered o7 ammediate amportande, is

pffective upon ecacurent,

JO ANH ZIMMERMAN
President af the Senate

DONALD D, AVENSODN

gpeaker OfF the house

1 heceby cectify that this bill originated ir the Senate and
is “nown as Senate File 369, Seventy-third General Assembly.

JOHM P, DWYER
8’ Secratacry of Lhe Senatc
spproved < [ Y, 1989

TTRRT F. BRANSTAD

Govereor




